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1. CURRENT REPORT NUMBER OF ACCIDENTS U ER 0 PERSONS
A. TYPE OF ACCIDENT TOTAL ON ROADWAY OFF ROADWAY INJURY SEVERETOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJ TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJ TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJ ILLE INJURED A SPEDESTRIAN 4 7 3 3 3C C I 3

TR VEH IN TRAFFIC 3131 58 2062 991 307 54 205 97 54 4 32 18 3 1204 2503~RAILROAD TRAIN 12 4 8 4 1I 4 4 A3
PARKED MOTOR VEH 109 3 5 56 4 1 27 66 34 2 13 29 32> PEDALCYCLIST 37 2 35 33 31 4 4 29 31 6ANIMAL 171 1 82 88 169 1 81 87 2 1 3 17 3 57FIXED ABJECT 1684 32 90 74 39 2 15 1645 3 884 731 211 548 504

OVERTRNED 8862 35 59 234 17 12 4 69 28 470 192 225 406 374
OTH. NON-COLLISION 83 5 27 51 61 4 1 3 2 1 6 15 11 2 ISTOTALS 6159 14 382 2189 366 7_ 239C 1202 2491 67 1437 987 1 8 228 35
INBPE$TAE ROUTES 439 1 1 2 7 
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2. COMPARATIVE TOT'E TOTAL
A. TYPE OF ACC. ATHIS YEAR TO DATE SA

CS ILE INJURED
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TR YEN IN TRAFFIC
AILROAD TRAIN
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ADWAY
SANE PERIOD LAST YEAR

AC' ILELNUE305
1564C
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IiTERSTATE ROUTES_1 - 1 3 r. - ______
US A STATE ROUTES
FARN-NARKET ROADS
COUNTY ROADS
CITY STREETS
OTH ER

TOTALS
JRDER 2,500
2.500 TO S,000
S.000 TO 10,000
10.000 TO 25,000
25.000 TO 50,000
50.000 TO 100.000
100.000 TO 250.000
OVER 250,000

TOTALS

15162
8491
8636
1614
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38570
355361 29 51t -1 1- 4
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0
0
0
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0
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0
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2 TIM OA CS SN3. IME TOTAL ACC'S SUNP
HOUR BEGINING ALL FATAL ALL

I .GHT 117 7 49
1:00 A.M. 167 7 56
2:00 A.M. 16C 7 S23:00 A.M. 125 6 40
.Co A.M. 103 6 30

5AA0 A.M. 97 3 21
.6:00 A.M- 154 5 27
7 :00 A.M. 21 3 208 :O A.M. 205 5 1T

:00 A.M. 203 2 2
AC:00 A.M. 223 4 3

11:00 A.M. 262 3 3
N 0:4 312 4
1:00 P.M. 339 4
2.0o P.M. 344 6 6

:0 P.M. 397 5 7
Z :G0 P.M. 421 1 6
5o00 P.M. 497 15 91
W :00 P.M. 447 1 7
7:CC P.M. 295 6 4
U:C: P.M. 26 4 S4AM. 266 9 S1
t0 1o P.M. 243 7 4

1 o P.M. 23 S
TOTALS 6159 143
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NWAlY SEVERITY
A. INCAPACITATING N.URY - SEVERE WNURY WIMICH PRE-

VENTS CONTINUATION OF NORMAL ACTIVITES.
INCLUDES BROKEN OR DISTORTED LIMNS. INTERNAL
INJURES. CRUSHED CMSTS. ETC

t NONINCAPACITATINOG WURY - EVENT IN.RJY SUCH AS
4RUISES. ABRASIONS. MINOR LACERATIONS WIm DO
NOT INCAPACITATE.

C. POSSItE NARY - PMURY WHICH IS CLAIMED. REPORTED
OR INDICATED BY BEHAVIOR BUT WITHOUT VISIBLE
WOUNDS. INCLUDES LIMPINO. MOMENTARY UNCON-

SCIOEJSRESS OR COMPLAINT OF PAINL

MILEAGE

RATES

REPORTED

MOTOR VEHICLE
TRAGIC RAnES
ESTIMATOVEH

MILES TRAVELED
.ILUONSI

DEATH RATE
PER 100.000.000
VEHICLES MLES

INJURY RATE
PER 100.000.000
VEHICLES MILES

DY T A YA FRIDAY SAT
FATAL ALL FATAL ALL FATAL ALL

1 
1

5 15 I

1 I 2 1O 131 3I 2

0 9 d 12 2
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1, 2 1 14 1

33 0 27 1
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S 2- 1 23 C

2 4 1
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1 22 o 4 11
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P EI-OPER
LAST CENTG
YEAR DAG

34744 11%

41342 *

2.5 *

84.0 *
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ll FT ALL FAT]

938 10361-9%

38570

30198

3.1

127.7

2c01 0

1c 3 1

1 2' 1
C 1 0

3 1

NOTE: ALL FIGURES ON THIS REPORT ARE PRELIMINARY. To insure proper comparisons, 1997 figures are preliminary figures covering thesame reporting period as those of 1996. Beginning with July 1, 1995 accidents, the only Property Damage inmy (iDO) accidents tabulated merethose having at least one vehicle Eowed due to damages; therefore, total accidents and non-injury accidents cannot be compared to prior year'stotals.
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63
S1
40
52
47

42
1008

4 The method for estimating rural vehicle miles traveled has bcen revised by the Texas Department of Public Safety beginning with January 1, 1997*data; therefore, rural vehicle miles traveled, rural death rates, and rural injury rates should not be compared to 3rior year's data.
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LOCATION RURAL
A. AE NUMBER OF PERSONS KILLEDOF CASUALTY 0 TAL0FL E EI (YEARS) I A EM[j A!I7T~T ITYE EOTAL I~if M7!MLMA W10 4 t 6 I f 6 ,

S TO 9
10 TO 14
IS TO 19
20 TO 24
25 TO 34
35 TO 44

S TO S4
SS TO 64
65 TO 74
75 A OLDER
NOT STATED

TOTALS

21
23
33

24
13
14
8
7
0

161

6 2 1 C 1 1 1 C11 1C 1 1 O C C c
17 C
17 16 4 2 1 C
17 7 1 1 c

6 7 1 1 e C C
7 C c
6 . 7 1 c
6 1 Cc C C 0

104 61 9 2 c 0
SA. TWO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJENTERING AT ANGLE 72N I 10 201
FROM SAME DIR. BOTH GOING STRAIGHT 1216 72 48

W SAME-ONE TURN, ONE STRAIGHT 111 1 71 49
14SAME-ONE STOPPED 300 222 68
2SAME-ALL OTHERS 4 C 32 18

FROM OPP. DIR. BOTH GOING STRAIGHT 1 13
SAME-ONE LEFT TURN, ONE STRAIGHT 1g 117 68SAME-ALL OTHERS 2 I 3

TOTALS 1471 19 1011 441

DING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION-HEAD ON 26 29 17 61
DING SAME DIRECTION-REAR END 399 251 1

SSM-DEWPD11g 1 66 4NE CAR PARKED IMPROPER LOCATION 6 C
ONE CAR STOPPED IN TRAFFIC 32 21 11

NE CAR FORWARD FROM PARKING
NE CAR BACKWARD FROM PARKING
NE CAR ENTERING DRIVEWAY 23 1 7
NE CAR LEAVING DRIVEWAY 1 7C
LL OTHERS 12 1 7
TOTALS 1_ 31 06 51

6. PEDESTRIAN ACTIONS BY AGE TOTAL AGES OF PEDESTRI
PED'S TpOAL -4 -]o-14|s-19 20.CRSING AT INTERSECION OR CROSSWALK

:ROSSING NOT AT INTERSECT OR CROSSWALK
EATINGG ON OR OFF OTHER VEHICLE
TALKING IN ROADWAY WITH TRAFFIC
TALKING IN ROADWAY AGAINST TRAFFIC
STANDING IN ROADWAY
PUSHING OR WORKING ON VEHICLE
)THER WORKING IN ROADWAY
PLAYING IN ROADWAY
THERER IN ROADWAY
401 IN ROADWAY
LDT STATED

TOTALS

1I
1
4

2

1
2

C
7

S7 i~1 1 4I'4" ' l " l l i 1 21 51 9| 5|

TYPE SUMMARY ALL REPORTED
48. AGE OF NUMBER OF PERSONS NJRED
CASUALTY RE0 E S E A(YEARS) OAL AL MA Y' TTWMTET N AL
TO 4 20 107 11 2( 1 2S TO 9 27 12 149 Sj 5 5

10 TO 14 379 20 172 9 4 1 14IS TO 19 1184 607 176 6 4 1 5
20 TO 24 92 14 374 8 1 1
25 TO 34 122 654 569
3S TO 44 1074 519 91 t 3 2 1
45 TO 54 - 64 34 29 4 1 3
55 TO 64 3 179 176 265 TO 74 235 10 132
75 A OLDER 12 61 67 1 1
NOT STATED 39 i8 13 1
TOTALS 6681 3511 315C 48 29 19 36

EC. PEDESTRIAN
ACCIDENTS
ACC I DENTSOTOR VEN GOING STRAIGHT 24 7

OTOR VEN TURNING RIGHT
OTOR VEH TURNING LEFT
OTOR VEHICLE RACKING
LL OTHERS

TOTALS 4

ID. ALL OTHEROLLISION WITH TH ROAD VEN 0RTRAIN
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT
COLLISION WITH OTHER OBJECT

VERT TURNED
THER NON-COI N 1 |

TOT PEO FATAL INJURY
ACCS TOTAL INT 0 IN OIAL INTER NO INT

7 27 25
C 1 2

40 771 33 3 3C

URY N

OLL LON WITH 0TH OAD VEH OR TRAIN
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT
0LLISION WITH OTHER OBJECT
VERTURNED
THER NON-COLLISION

COLLISION WITH ANIMAL
NOT STATED

TOTALS
TOTALS

LED
-64 650V UNK IK OTAL 0-

12

1

7

c

7

1

7

c

1

11

1

5 AGE OF DRIVER TOTALF-T"AL NJU Y
5 A YOUNGER 46 5C17 227 3 149

IT 424 4 26
STO 19 798 19 51

2 TO 24 1499 3 91
S TO 44 216 5 1371
S TO 44 194 4 127
S TO S4 112 1s 73
5 TO 64 6 2 26

S TO 74 272S
7S A OLDER 24 161
KNOWN 22 11

TOTAL DRIVERS. 970 21 6191

SEX OF DRIVER TTLFTLIJ.Y-

11 VEN CONDITIONS
0 DEFECTS- REPORTED
EFECTIVE BRAKES

DEFECTIVE STEERING
DEF OR IMPROPER LT
DEFECTIVE TIRES
DEF TRAILER EQUIP
DEF STOP OR TRN SIG
WHEEL CAME OFF VEN
OTHER DEFECTS

TOTAL VEHICLES
OTERDFETS2 , 7

TOTAL ATAL INJURY 12. LIGHT COMN. TOTAL FATAL INJURYALE 61is 12ii1 ~IAYLIGHT 4301 79 274EMALE 222 6 228 AWN '101 6
SSTATED I 201 0 8 ! ARK-NO STREET LT 136 5 77

TOTAL DRIVERS 17081 215 611 ARKNESS-STREET LT 288 3 179

ORMAL 9214 18 583 TOTAL ACCIDENTS 6159 143 3827rESIGHT DEFECTIVE I
EATING DEFECTIVE 3

I~lSMISING13. WEATHER CONDO TOTAL FATAL INJURYTHOR PHYSICAL DEFECT 2 1 LEAR 5418 128 3402
ILL 39 29 WA 713 13 406

INS ISIN 1.WETHR ONG TOA FAA INUR

ATIGUOD V10 1 l THER 8 UNKNOWN 
THEN HANDICAP A OG 1 3 3

TOTAL_ TRVR 76 1 19 OTAL ACCIENTS1N 14 1

8477 182 542
399 9 26 14. ROAD SURFACE TOTAL FATAL INJURY

41 1 2 R 5217 127 328

571 2 7 ET 92 16 53321 1J uO N1NOW3 SNOWY OR ICY

9708 21 6111 TOTAL ACCIDENTS 6161 14 382

I6. TYPE OF VEHICLE
ASSENGER CAR
ASSENGER CAR A TRAILER
ASSENGER CAR A HOUSE TRAILED
RUCK
RUCK A TRAILER
RUCK-TRACTOR 4 SEMI-TRAILER
RUCK A HOUSE TRAILER
THER TRUCK COMBINATIONS

FARM TRACTOR
OAD MACHINERY
US

SCHOOL BUS

MOTORCYCLE
MOTOR SCOOTER OR MOTOR BIKE
MOPED
OTHER A UNKNOWN

TOTAL VEHICLES

16. CON

SPEEDIiN UVLER LIMIT
SPEED - UNSAFE (UNDER LIMIT)
FAIL TO YIELD ROW TO VEHICLE
DISREGARD STOP SIGN OR LIGHT
DISREGARD STOP AND GO SIGNAL
DISREGARD FLASHING YELLOW SIGNAN"L..
IMPROPER TURN-WIDE RIGHT
IMPROPER TURN CUT CORNER ON LEFT
IMPROPER TURN-WRONG LANE
WRONG SIDE NOT PASSING

wRON WAY ONE WAY ROAD
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
OVERTAKE A PASS INSUFF CLEARANCE
PASS IN NO PASSING ZONE

OTHER ILLEGAL PASSING
NO SIGNAL DR WRONG SIG OF INTENTION
IMPROPER START FROM PARKED POSITION
FAIL TO YIELD ROW TO PEDESTRIAN
IMPROPER PARKING
DRIVE UNDER INFLU (LIQUOR OR DRUGS)

OTNER VIOLATIONS
TOTAL VIOLATIONS 6511 176 4~I
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C
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6
23

1©
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0
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g704

TO70L8

VYTTTrF324
2304
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33
110

7
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11
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100
29
12
2

27
851

1392

0

ACCONR (09-06-66)

V s

I5 C
S1

1 1
S1

3 C_

TOTAL14
215

2
60

76
35

1469
28

802
72

171
109

2988

1

C
32

12
109

4C

3C

0
101

2
17
6

4
4517

217
43
88
SG

1198

1
27

O
32

1
3

78

78

3C
717
11

553

24
82

1712

24 2S44145.

11
1
1

S1

1

811

2048
6

02696

11
1

14

1

1
99

46

6199

0

ILLAS RESIDENT. LICENSEDTEAS RESIDENT, LICENSED

EA RESIDENT, LICENSE UN
ON-RESIDENT, LICENSED
ON-RES, NOT LICENSED
OM-RESIDENT, LICENSE UN
0T STATED

TOTAL DRIVERS

a8
14

O
94

13
12
1

0
0
3O
7

0
0

3
215

24
27
19
4
1

0
0

0

0
las

2O
1
0

0
0
0
0

S
216

I NJURY
21

1425
65
84
57

11
5

21
71

S12
9

24

71

19
2

19

526

424

60. ALL OTHER i

FATAL INJURY

,

S igtAL FAl

pi

i5

IANS IN,JUREI

PATAL

202
c

C

2

. 1
2
1

c

C
219

INJURY

6035
33

13
5

81
10Q

14
1
7

6199

R

TOTAL

9402
55
11

/C
142
24

221

1

21
2706


